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Session 5

MON 8 JAN 2018  1100 - MORNING

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 43 Lt Fly (45 - 48kg) JYOTI CHT

MUNI LYA ARU BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAXMI HAR

RSPB

RSPB

UTK

UP

GULSHAN PANCHAL

PARDEEP BIST

AJAY MORE

P S BORA

BHISHMA SINGH

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 44 Lt Fly (45 - 48kg) SIVARANJANI POND

AAROHI BIRAJDAR MAH BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D S JEENA HAR

RSPB

AIP

UTK

UP

GULSHAN PANCHAL

PARDEEP BIST

JOGINDER SOUN

P S BORA

BHISHMA SINGH

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

3 45 Lt Fly (45 - 48kg) G. JYOTHI AP

SUBHDRA SINGH ORI

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB VIJENDER SINGH PUN

RSPB

AIP

JHA

ASM

LAXMI

AJAY MORE

JOGINDER SOUN

JAGANNATH RAO

KOBITA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 46 Lt Fly (45 - 48kg) GURHARKIRAT KAUR PUN

VARSHA CHOUDHERY UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB PARDEEP BIST AIP

RSPB

UTK

JHA

ASM

JOGINDER SOUN

AJAY MORE

D S JEENA

JAGANNATH RAO

KOBITA

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

5 47 Bantam (51 - 54kg) JAMUNA BORO ASM

G. SUJATHA AP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HAR GULSHAN PANCHAL UP

RSPB

UTK

AIP

PUN

BHISHMA SINGH

VIJENDER SINGH

P S BORA

JOGINDER SOUN

LAXMI

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 48 Bantam (51 - 54kg) ES SANJANA TEL

SUNITA SHAHOO ORI BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP HARISH TOKAS JHA

RSPB

RSPB

ASM

PUN

JAGANNATH RAO

AJAY MORE

PARDEEP BIST

KOBITA

LAXMI

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 49 Bantam (51 - 54kg) ANAMIKA KUMARI BIH

NISSY LAISSY THAMPY KER BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP JOGINDER SOUN UTK

RSPB

RSPB

ASM

HAR

D S JEENA

AJAY MORE

PARDEEP BIST

KOBITA

GULSHAN PANCHAL

27:30

26:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

8 50 Bantam (51 - 54kg) RICHA SHARMA WB

L. JAMUNA DEVI MAN

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP BHISHMA SINGH JHA

AIP

UTK

PUN

HAR

JAGANNATH RAO

HARISH TOKAS

P S BORA

LAXMI

GULSHAN PANCHAL

30:27

29:28

28:29

30:27

29:28
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Code
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RED

BLUE

9 51 Light (57 - 60kg) PARIYANKA CHOUDHERY UTK

SOM MAYA SUBBA SKM

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

RSPB AJAY MORE JHA

AIP

RSPB

PUN

ASM

JAGANNATH RAO

HARISH TOKAS

VIJENDER SINGH

LAXMI

KOBITA

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

10 52 Light (57 - 60kg) MANJU CHD

ADUSUMALLI PRASANNA LAXMI TEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK D S JEENA JHA

UP

AIP

RSPB

ASM

JAGANNATH RAO

BHISHMA SINGH

JOGINDER SOUN

AJAY MORE

KOBITA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

11 53 Light (57 - 60kg) REENA SHREE HP

BHAGYASHREE PUROHIT MAH BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UTK P S BORA PUN

AIP

RSPB

UTK

RSPB

LAXMI

HARISH TOKAS

VIJENDER SINGH

D S JEENA

PARDEEP BIST

25:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

12 54 Light (57 - 60kg) POOJA DEL

ARENSANGLA NAG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

UP BHISHMA SINGH ASM

HAR

RSPB

UTK

JHA

KOBITA

GULSHAN PANCHAL

AJAY MORE

D S JEENA

JAGANNATH RAO

29:26

29:26

29:26

29:26

29:26

RED

BLUE

13 55 Welter (64 - 69kg) SHASHI HP

GAGANDEEP KAUR PUN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AIP JOGINDER SOUN ASM

RSPB

AIP

UTK

JHA

KOBITA

PARDEEP BIST

HARISH TOKAS

D S JEENA

JAGANNATH RAO

29:28

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 56 Welter (64 - 69kg) KUMCHOLILA NAG

TH. ARUNA DEVI MAN BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PUN LAXMI ASM

JHA

UTK

RSPB

UP

KOBITA

JAGANNATH RAO

P S BORA

VIJENDER SINGH

BHISHMA SINGH

-

-

-

-

-

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points
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