

**Session Results** 

# INDIA

### Session 5

### MON 8 JAN 2018 1100 - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	43	Lt Fly (45 - 48kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE PUN	JYOTI MUNI LYA LAXMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB RSPB UTK	BLUE GULSHAN PANCHA PARDEEP BIST AJAY MORE P S BORA BHISHMA SINGH	WP AL	5:0	27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
2	44	Lt Fly (45 - 48kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UTK	SIVARANJANI AAROHI BIRAJDAR D S JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB AIP UTK	BLUE GULSHAN PANCHA PARDEEP BIST JOGINDER SOUN P S BORA BHISHMA SINGH	RSC	R1	- - - -
3	45	Lt Fly (45 - 48kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE RSPB	G. JYOTHI SUBHDRA SINGH VIJENDER SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB AIP JHA	RED LAXMI AJAY MORE JOGINDER SOUN JAGANNATH RAO KOBITA	WP	5:0	30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
4	46	Lt Fly (45 - 48kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE RSPB	GURHARKIRAT KAUR VARSHA CHOUDHERY PARDEEP BIST	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB UTK JHA	<b>BLUE</b> JOGINDER SOUN AJAY MORE D S JEENA JAGANNATH RAO KOBITA	WP	5:0	27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
5	47	Bantam (51 - 54kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE HAR	JAMUNA BORO G. SUJATHA GULSHAN PANCHAL	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB UTK AIP	RED BHISHMA SINGH VIJENDER SINGH P S BORA JOGINDER SOUN LAXMI	WP	5:0	30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27 30:27
6	48	Bantam (51 - 54kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE AIP	ES SANJANA SUNITA SHAHOO HARISH TOKAS	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB RSPB ASM	<b>BLUE</b> JAGANNATH RAO AJAY MORE PARDEEP BIST KOBITA LAXMI	WP	5:0	27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
7	49	Bantam (51 - 54kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE AIP	ANAMIKA KUMARI NISSY LAISSY THAMPY JOGINDER SOUN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB RSPB ASM	<b>BLUE</b> D S JEENA AJAY MORE PARDEEP BIST KOBITA GULSHAN PANCHA	WP	5:0	27:30 26:30 26:30 27:30 27:30
8	50	Bantam (51 - 54kg)	Referee:	RED BLUE UP	RICHA SHARMA L. JAMUNA DEVI BHISHMA SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	aip Utk PUN	RED JAGANNATH RAO HARISH TOKAS P S BORA LAXMI GULSHAN PANCHA	WP	4:1	30:27 29:28 28:29 30:27 29:28



**Session Results** 

# DERATION OF

#### Session 5

## MON 8 JAN 2018 1100 - MORNING

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	51	Light (57 - 60kg)		RED BLUE	PARIYANKA CHOUDHERY SOM MAYA SUBBA		UTK SKM	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:		AJAY MORE	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	JHA AIP RSPB PUN	JAGANNATH RAO HARISH TOKAS VIJENDER SINGH LAXMI KOBITA			- - - -
10	52	Light (57 - 60kg)		RED BLUE	MANJU ADUSUMALLI PRASANNA LAXMI		CHD TEL	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UTK	D S JEENA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP AIP RSPB	JAGANNATH RAO BHISHMA SINGH JOGINDER SOUN AJAY MORE KOBITA			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28
11	53	Light (57 - 60kg)		RED	REENA SHREE		HP				
			Referee:	BLUE UTK	BHAGYASHREE PUROHIT P S BORA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AIP RSPB UTK	BLUE LAXMI HARISH TOKAS VIJENDER SINGH D S JEENA PARDEEP BIST	WP	5:0	25:30 27:30 26:30 27:30 26:30
12	54	Light (57 - 60kg)		RED BLUE	POOJA ARENSANGLA		DEL NAG	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	UP	BHISHMA SINGH	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR RSPB UTK	KOBITA GULSHAN PANCH/ AJAY MORE D S JEENA JAGANNATH RAO	AL.		29:26 29:26 29:26 29:26 29:26 29:26
13	55	Welter (64 - 69kg)		RED BLUE	SHASHI GAGANDEEP KAUR		HP PUN	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	AIP	JOGINDER SOUN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	RSPB AIP UTK	KOBITA PARDEEP BIST HARISH TOKAS D S JEENA JAGANNATH RAO			29:28 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
14	56	Welter (64 - 69kg)		RED BLUE	KUMCHOLILA TH. ARUNA DEVI		NAG MAN	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	-	LAXMI	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM JHA UTK RSPB	KOBITA JAGANNATH RAO P S BORA VIJENDER SINGH BHISHMA SINGH			- - -